Evaluates: MAX17596MAX17596 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17596 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that demonstrates an isolated
20W fly-back DC-DC converter. The circuit uses the
device’s peak current-mode controller in a 16-pin TQFN
package with an exposed pad. The EV kit demonstrates
the IC’s cycle-by-cycle current limit, soft-start, and EN/

345
678
67
C
B
A
8
D
5
1
PROJECT TITLE:
HARDWARE NUMBER:
DRAWING TITLE:
S NO Designation Qty Description Manufacturer Partnumber-1 Manufacturer Partnumber-2
1 C1 1 100µF ±20%, 63V,ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC (SMT (CASE_G)) PANASONIC EEE-FK1J101P
2 C2 1 4.7µF±10% 50V X7R Ceramic capacitor (1210) MURATA GRM32ER71H475KA88K KEMET C1210C475K5RAC
3 C3 1 0.22µF±10% 50V X7R Ceramic capacitor (0805) MURATA GRM21BR71H224KA KEMET C0805C224K5RAC
4 C4 1 0.22µF±10% 100V X7R Ceramic capacitor (0805) MURATA GRM21AR72A224KAC5 KEMET C0805C224K1RAC
5 C5,C14 2 0.1µF±10% 16V X7R Ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188R71C104K KEMET C0603C104K4RA
6 C6 1 1000pF±5%,50V,X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71H102JA01D
7 C7 1 1µF±10% 25V X7R Ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188R71E105KA12D MURATA CGA3E1X7R1E105K
8 C8 1 0.01µF±10% 50V X7R Ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188R71H103K KEMET C0603C103K5RAC
9 C9-C11,C17 4 10µF±10% 50V X7R Ceramic capacitor (1210) MURATA GRM32ER71H106KA12L MURATA CL32B106KBJNNN
10 C15 1 0.1µF±10% 50V X7R Ceramic capacitor (0603) PANASONIC ECJ-1VB1H104K
11 C16 1 680pF±10%,50V,X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188R71H681KA01
12 C19 1 390pF±5% 100V X7R Ceramic capacitor (0805) MURATA GRM2165C2A391JA01
13 C20 1 220pF±10%,250V,X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188R72E221K
14 D1 1 100V/1A,SMT (SOD-123FL) MICRO COMMERCIAL SMD110PL
15 D2 1 200V /4A, DPAK ST MICROELECTRONICS STTH4R02B
16 D3 1 100V/0.3A,SMT (SOD-123) DIODES INCORPORATED 1N4148W-7-F
17 Q1 1 100V/63A/140W, POWER MOSFET(DPAK) INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER IRLR3110ZTRPBF
18 R1 1  3kΩ ± 5 %,1.0W resistor (2512) VISHAY DALE CRCW25123K00JN
19 R3 1 22kΩ ±1 %0 .1W  resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW060322K0FK
20 R4,R10 2 49.9kΩ ± 1% 0.1W resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW060349K9FK PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF4992V
21 R5 1 280kΩ ± 1% 0.1W resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW0603280KFK
22 R6 1 10.7kΩ ± 1% 0.1W resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW060310K7FK PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1072V
23 R7,R12 2 10kΩ ± 0.5% 0.063W resistor (0603) PANASONIC ERJ-3RBD1002V
24 R8 1 100Ω ± 1% 0.1W resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW0603100RFK PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1000V
25 R9 1 0Ω ± 0% 0.1W resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW06030000ZS VISHAY DALE MCR03EZPJ000
26 R11 1 0.082Ω ± 1% 0.5W resistor (1210) ROHM SEMICONDUCTOR MCR25JZHFSR082
27 R13 1 470Ω ± 1% 0.1W resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW0603470RFK
28 R14 1 7.68kΩ ± 1% 0.1W resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW06037K68FK
29 R15 1 3.9kΩ ± 1% 0.1W resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW06033K90FK
30 R16 1 2.55kΩ ± 1% 0.1W resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW06032K55FK
31 R17 1 453Ω ± 1% 0.1W resistor (0603) PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF4530V
32 R21 1 470Ω ± 5% 0.5W resistor (1210) PANASONIC ERJ-14YJ470U
BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM) Revision
33 R22 1 100Ω ± 5% 0.66W resistor (1206) PANASONIC ERJP08J101V
34 R23 1 0Ω ± 5% resistor (0603) SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS RC1608J000CS BOURNS CR0603-J/-000ELF
35 T1 1 EFD20/10/7, 8-pin PTH, 33µH, (3,4-1,2):(7,8-5,6)=0.5416:1 COILCRAFT CU8758-AL
36 U1 1 MAX17596 TQFN16-EP 3X3 MAX17596ATE+
37 U2 1 0.1A  ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR(SOT-23) TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TL431AQDBZRQ1